

NYSE LIFFE U.S. NOTICE No. 33/2013

ISSUE DATE: December 12, 2013 EFFECTIVE DATE: January 1, 2014

Extension the Active Member Participant Program

Summary

This Notice announces the extension of the NYSE Liffe US Active Member Participant Program (the "AMP Program") for the period of January 1, 2014 through close of business June 30, 2014.

1. Background

- 1.1 <u>NYSE Liffe US Notice No. 01/2010</u>, issued January 19, 2010, informed Members of the launch of the AMP Program for its Precious Metals Futures contracts.
- 1.2 <u>NYSE Liffe US Notice No. 05/2010</u>, issued March 23, 2010, informed Members of the launch of the AMP Program for Futures on MSCI Indices.
- 1.3 <u>NYSE Liffe US Notice No. 16/2011</u>, among other things, clarified the ability to bundle AMP Program benefits with benefits provided by the Futures Incentive Program.
- 1.4 <u>NYSE Liffe US Notice No. 16/2012</u> announced the extension of the AMP through December 31, 2012.
- 1.5 <u>NYSE Liffe US Notice No. 40/2012</u> announced the extension of the AMP through December 31, 2013.
- 1.6 As mentioned in prior Notices, Members must have a fully completed application (attached to Notice No. 01/2010 for Precious Metals Futures and attached to Notice No. 16/2012 for MSCI Indices) submitted to, and approved by, the Exchange before any transactions may qualify for rebates available under the AMP Program.

2. Extension of the Program

- 2.1 The Exchange hereby announces the extension of the AMP Program for the period January 1, 2014, through close of business June 30, 2013.
- 2.2 The Exchange wishes to remind Members that it will monitor the impact, if any, that the AMP Program has on trading on the centralized market. In the event that the Exchange identifies a deleterious effect to the centralized marketplace, the Exchange will take appropriate action.
- 2.3 The Exchange wishes to further remind Members that it reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to cancel the AMP Program in its entirety or to modify, limit or eliminate any or all of the terms, rules, benefits or eligibility requirements of the AMP Program at any time.

3 Compliance with Laws, Rules and Regulation

3.1 All Members are reminded that they remain subject to all applicable laws, rules and regulations otherwise applicable to their activities, including, but not limited to the NYSE Liffe US Rules, the Commodity Exchange Act and the rules and regulations promulgated thereunder.

* * * *

Members who have questions or seek additional information in respect of this Notice should contact:

New York Office	+1 212 323 8880	nyseliff
Chicago Office	+1 312 442 7730	nysenn

nyseliffeus@nyx.com